		24-2001		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		32201 <u></u> 0	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema	
Tab settings $rightarrow rightarrow rightar$	Y	<u> </u>	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cargo Technology Corporation 8-150		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Industinal Fiberglass Corport Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔀 No)		
3. Nature of conveyance:			4. ⁹	
Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		855 2455 S. Reservoir St	
Other Execution Date: July 30		City: <u>Pamona</u>	State:_ _{CA} Zip:_g	
Execution Date: July 30,	2001	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎗	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Name: John C. Lambertsen		3.41)\$_40.00	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit accour	
Street Address; 1771 E. Flamingo Rd		8. Deposit account n	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 211-			and the second	
City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119		(Attach duplicate copy	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original de <u>j in C. Lambertsen</u> Name of Person Sign	and belief, the foregoing ocument.	unformation is true and	8/15/20 Date	
DBYRNE 00000135 5105970 Total r 40.00/06	il documents to be recorded wi	ver sheet, attachments, and d th required cover sheet informa	ocuments: 2	
	Commissioner of Patents &	& Trademarks, Box Assignments		

PATENT REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0269

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cargo Technology Corporation (now by change of name B2B Promo, Inc.), a California Corporation having a place of business in San Diego, California (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), on or about June 13. 1997, was the owner of record of United States Letters Patent No. 5,105,970, which issued April 21, 1992 (hereinafter "'970 PATENT"), under an assignment document executed by both co-inventors on March 16, 1990. and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 1990. at Reel 005266, commencing at Frame 0125;

WHEREAS, on or about June 13, 1997, Industrial Fiberglass Corporation (now by change of name Industrial Insulations, Inc.), a California corporation having a place of business in Pomona, California (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), did purchase and obtain the assignment of the '970 PATENT; AND

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm the said assignment in writing in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did on June 13, 1997, and now hereby confirms that it did, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said '970 PATENT, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said '970 PATENT, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, 1 hereunto	set my hand an	id seal this	day of July
2001					

B2B PROMO, INC.

By: Thomas G. Malone, President

STATE OF COLLERNIZ]ss.

On <u>JULY 3C</u>, <u>ACCL</u>, before me, <u>BRM3 SUNUSPECM</u>, personally appeared <u>Themas 6</u>. <u>Halene</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Stola)

Signature

PATENT REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0270 IFC.001P APPLICANT: Cargo Technology Corporation TITLE: PATENT NO. 5,105,970

CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED TO THE **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** OF THE ABOVE-NAMED PATENT APPLICATION.

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL561721478US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: August 15, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

John C. Lambertsen

RECORDED: 08/15/2001